

36 M A C T 265/25

SHIV NATH SAHANI Vs. NASEEM

07.08.2025

Present: Sh. Akshay Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC)

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Kapil, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company/R.3.

Matter is pending for recording of evidence before Ld. LC.

Petitioner has moved an application for assessment of disability. The said application is disposed off separately and directions are issued.

Meanwhile, Ld. LC is directed to conclude the recording of evidence and file report.

List for report of LC on **13.10.2025**.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

07.08.2025