

46 M A C T 265/25

SHIV NATH SAHANI Vs. NASEEM

04.12.2025

Present: Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Kapil Banati and Sh. Avdesh Kumar, Ld. Counsels for insurance/R3.

Ms. Divya Rana, ld. LC in person.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Officer from BSA Hospital (through VC).

Ld. LC has filed report. Same is taken on record. Bills of Ld. LC be cleared. Sh. Mahender Prajapati submits that disability certificate of petitioner will be filed within a week.

List for FA on 12.02.2026.

(Vikram)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

04.12.2025