

36 M A C T 265/25
SHIV NATH SAHANI Vs. NASEEM

12.02.2026

Present: Sh. Bharat Bagga, Ld. counsel for petitioner
(through VC).

Petitioner in person.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Kapil Banati and Sh. Avdesh Kumar, Ld.
counsels for R3/insurance.

The disability certificate of petitioner has received
as per which petitioner has suffered 13% disability in relation to
left lower limb. Copy supplied to insurance.

At request, list for pre lok adalat hearing on
27.02.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.02.2026